506267226 09/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6313972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBIN POUYET	08/25/2020
XAVIER COQUERET	09/01/2020
BRIGITTE DEFOORT	09/01/2020
BASTIEN RIVIERES	09/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARIANEGROUP SAS	
Street Address:	TOUR CRISTAL, 7-11 QUAI ANDRÉ CITROËN	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	Code: 75015	
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	ode: 75016	
Name:	UNIVERSITE DE REIMS CHAMPAGNE-ARDENNE	
Street Address:	Idress: 9 BOULEVARD DE LA PAIX	
City:	REIMS	
State/Country:	ountry: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	51100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16937044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: maggie.barham@pillsburylaw.com

PATENT REEL: 053860 FRAME: 0892

506267226

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012350-0514281

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARGARET BARHAM

SIGNATURE: /Margaret Barham/

DATE SIGNED: 09/23/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=012350-0514281_Assignment#page1.tif source=012350-0514281_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053860 FRAME: 0893 Attorney's Docket: 012350-0514281

Client Ref. 1H320000 0574 US BN ISM/OPS PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Robin POUYET

c/o ARIANEGROUP SAS Les Cinq Chemins, Rue De Touban 33185 LE HAILLAN France

Xavier COQUERET

37, Boulevard Docteur Henri Henrot 51100 REIMS France

Brigitte DEFOORT

c/o ARIANEGROUP SAS Les Cinq Chemins, Rue De Touban 33185 LE HAILLAN

France

Bastien RIVIERES

Bouzinac 81640 LE SEGUR France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

ARIANEGROUP SAS

Tour Cristal 7-11 Quai André Citroën 75015 PARIS France

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE

3 rue Michel Ange 75016 Paris France

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

4841-0639-7636.v1

PATENT REEL: 053860 FRAME: 0894

UNIVERSITE DE REIMS CHAMPAGNE-ARDENNE

9 Boulevard de la Paix 51100 REIMS France

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR PRODUCING CHROMENES BY CATALYSIS WITH COPPER SALTS INTENDED FOR THE PREPARATION OF THERMOSETTING RESINS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 16/937,044, filed July 23, 2020 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP, USPTO Customer No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	25/08/2020	
Date:	September 1, 2020	Signature of Robin POUYET
Date.	White areas comments of the second se	Signature of Xavier COQUERET
Date:	September 1, 2020	Market Market
		Signature of Brigitte DEFOORT
Date:	September 1, 2020	
		Signature of Bastien RIVIERES

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

4841-0639-7636.v1

PATENT REEL: 053860 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 09/23/2020